
Item 
No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Negotiated Contract Items and Prices (3/23/23)

Fixture Replacement (N) 10 EA $506.00 $5,060.00

Fixture Replacement (M) 6 EA $585.83 $3,514.98

Fixture Replacement (L) 30 EA $550.00 $16,500.00

Fixture Replacement (K2) 3 EA $3157.33 $9,472.00

$1446.88Fixture Replacement (K1) 8 EA $11,575.04

OPS Bldg

Fixture Replacement (K) 4 EA $970.00 $3,880.00

Lamp Replacement (H) 8 EA $547.50 $4380.00

Lamp Replacement (G) 1 EA $270.00 $270.00

Lamp Replacement (C (C1)) 3 EA $245.00 $735.00

Lamp Replacement (8 (81)) 13 EA $293.85 $3,820.05

Lamp Replacement (A (A1)) 41 EA $383.05 $15,705.05

Lamp Replacement (D (D1)) 58 EA $416.12 $24,135.00

VSB

Dome

Fixture Replacement (A) 4 EA $3,307.50 $13,230.00

Fixture Replacement (B) 8 EA $750.63 $6,005.00

Fixture Replacement (A) 14 EA $1,814.29 $25,400.06

Wash Bldg

Unit Unit Price Total Price

General Conditions (Max, 10% of items 2 
through 125) 1 LS

$44,066.93 $44,066.93

E.   Schedule of Pricing/Cost -  20 Points

Company:        A. F. Smith Electric, Inc.                                                 
Notes:
1. Provide a Unit Price and Total Price for all bid items specified.
2. Quantities included in the bid table represent estimated quantities for different work. The CONTRACTOR  shall 
be compensated for the actual number of items completed using the unit prices provided.
3. The City, at its sole discretion, may elect to delete any portion of the work delineated below, with no change to 
the unit prices provided. Work shall be determined based upon the availability of funds.
4. Any item not provided in the following list shall be considered incidental.
5. Change order shall be awarded based on the base bid or any combination of a base bid and alternate bid in any 
manner the City believes to be in its best interest.

Item Description Qty



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

TOTAL BASE QUOTATION  (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 125) $484,736.22

Total Base Quotation:  Four Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Six   Dollars and Twenty two Cents
($ 484,736.22)
(Amount shall be shown in both words and figures. In case of a discrepancy, the amount shown in words shall govern.)

Misc. Allowance 1 EA $10,000.00 $10,000

Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting 1 EA $0.00 $0.00

Permit Allowance 1 EA $5,000.00 $5,000

Lighting Panel -  New 2 EA $9,215.00 $18,430.00

(Controller -  Replacement) 5 EA $   Lump Sum $98,715.00 

$312.14Occupancy Sensor -  Replacement 21 EA $6,554.94

Emergency Battery Pack - Replacement 92 EA $351.49 $32,337.00

Demolish (Vestibule square lights- Type 
not indicated)

6 EA $260.83 $1,564.98

Demolish M 2 EA $590.00 $1,180.00

Lamp Replacement (X3) 15 EA $778.00 $11,670.00

Lamp Replacement (X1 & X2) 32 EA $464.38 $14,860.16

Lamp Replacement  (U) 2 EA $207.50 $415.00

Lamp Replacement (T) 6 EA $129.17 $775.02

Lamp Replacement (P) 4 EA $140.00 $560.00

Lamp Replacement (J) 12 EA $189.58 $2,274.96

Lamp Replacement (H) 10 EA $145.00 $1,450.00

Lamp Replacement (G2) 4 EA $140.00 $560.00

Lamp Replacement (G) 6 EA $160.83 $964.98

Lamp Replacement (F (F1)) 13 EA $233.46 $3,034.98

Lamp Replacement (E1 (E3)) 30 EA $187.50 $5,625.00

Lamp Replacement (E (E2)) 56 EA $229.73 $12,864.88

Lamp Replacement (D (D2)) 47 EA $152.02 $7,144.94

Lamp Replacement (C1 (C3)) 44 EA $184.55 $8,120.20

Lamp Replacement (C (C2)) 41 EA $152.20 $6,240.20

Lamp Replacement (8  (81)) 12 EA $294.17 $3,530.04

Lamp Replacement (A (A1)) 59 EA $382.54 $22,569.86

Lamp Replacement (Utility Shop/Storage-
Type not indicated)

3 EA $175.00 $525.00

Fixture Replacement (S1) 7 EA $830.71 $5,814.97

Fixture Replacement (N2 (N3)) 21 EA $676.43 $14,205.00


